no
te
s 1. For details of ordering see page 62
2. For soldering and installation information see page 69
* The 0603 chip size is a development item that will be available during the life
of this catalogue.  All technical information should be considered provisional
and subject to change.
Integrated Passive ComponentsBalanced Line EMI Chip

feedthrough chips as shown in Fig 1.
61
 Ordering Information
1206
Chip Size
Reference
J
Termination
J = Nickel
Barrier
100
Voltage
016 = 16 volts
025 = 25 volts
050 = 50 volts
100 = 100 volts
0222
Capacitance
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros
following.
Example: 0222=2200pF.
M
Tolerance
M= ±20%
X
Dielectric
C = C0G
X = X7R
T
Packaging
T =178mm
(7”) reel
R =330mm
(13”) reel
B =Bulk
E03
Balanced Line
EMI Chip
Integrated Passive ComponentsBalanced Line EMI Chip
BLC